Patrick D. Jenkins Superintendent

St. Landry Parish School Board

1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657 Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING ST. LANDRY PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

DATE: **Thursday,** August 1, 2019

TIME: 5:00 p.m.

PLACE: SLPSB Supplementary Resource Center, 1013 Creswell Lane, Opelousas, LA

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Observe Moment of Silence
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Resolution of Sympathies
- 6. Board President Comments
- 7. Presentations & Recognitions
- 8. Superintendent's Comments
- 9. Approval of Minutes:
 - a. Special Board Meeting held on July 9, 2019
 - b. Regular Board Meeting held on July 11, 2019
 - c. Executive Committee Meeting held on July 22, 2019
 - d. BLS Committee Meeting held on July 22, 2019
 - e. Finance Committee Meeting held on July 22, 2019
 - f. Academic Committee Meeting held on July 23, 2019
 - g. Personnel Committee Meeting held on July 23, 2019

10. Action Items:

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.

St. Landry Parish School Board



1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657 Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

i. Executive Committee Recommendations:

- *Strategic Goal 7: Objective 7.2 District policies are routinely reviewed and updated.
 - a. Policies for Discussion and/or Approval Mr. Jerome Robinson
 - Employment of Retired Personnel (GBDA)
 - Maternity and Adoptive Leave (GBRIC)
 - Recruitment (GBC)
 - b. Policies for Review Mr. Jerome Robinson
 - Immunizations (JGCB)
 - Professional Organizations (GBS)

*Strategic Goal 3: Objective 3.2 Strong partnerships with the local business community

c. Discussion and/or action to approve the Head Start Act of Ground Lease between St. Landry Parish Government and St. Landry Parish School Board located at 910 West Martin Luther King Drive, Opelousas, Louisiana and identified by the St. Landry Parish Assessor as Parcel No. 9100009001.

*Strategic Goal 5: Objective 5.1 Teaching and learning occurs in a safe and secure environment

- d. Discussion and/or action to approve the Cooperative Endeavor Agreement between the City of Opelousas and the St. Landry Parish School Board to provide a POST certified officer as School Resource Officer (SRO) for the schools located within the City of Opelousas.
- ii. BLS Committee Recommendations:
 - *Strategic Goal 5: Objective 5.1 Teaching and learning occurs in a safe and secure environment
 - a. Discussion and/or action to approve the "Keeping Schools Safe" P3 Ap presented by Mr. Eddie Thibodeaux of St. Landry Parish Crime Stoppers.
- iii. Personnel Committee Recommendations:
 - *Strategic Goal 4: Objective 4.2 Opportunities to improve cost efficiency and supplemental funding are continuously pursued.
 - a. Discussion and/or action to approve salary schedule for Occupational Therapist.
- 11. Adjournment.

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.